

Date: June 19, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 543895

Subject: Intimation of Earning Conference Call to be held on Tuesday, June 25, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that Exhicon Events Media Solutions Limited ("*The Company*") is conducting Earnings Conference Call on Tuesday, June 25, 2024, at 02:00 PM (IST) to discuss the operational and financial performance of the Company for the half year and year ended March 31, 2024.

The details of the Earnings Conference Call is enclosed herewith.

The said information is also available on the company's website at https://exhicongroup.com/notices/stock-exchange-intimation/

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully For Exhicon Events Media Solutions Limited

Pranjul Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A67725

Encl: A/a

EXHICON EVENTS MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Earnings Conference Call Invite



ConfideLeap Partner Cordially invite you to the H2 FY24 Earnings Call of **Exhicon Events Media Solutions Limited**





Tuesday, June 25, 2024



02:00 PM





- Mr. Mohammad Quaim Syed Chairman & Managing Director
 - Mr. Nitin Minocha Co-Promoter
 - Mr. Sushil Dinesh Shah Chief Financial Officer

Joining Details

International Toll-Free Numbers Access Number

USA - 1877 387 0849 044 4770 2519

UK - 08000163439 044 7126 1592

Singapore - 800 101 1941 Hongkong - 08081017155 **Diamond Pass Login**



Click to Register

Note - When using dial-in numbers mentioned above please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

For More Information









